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Description Specification QTY | Unit Price $ | Total Price $
HPE Alletra 5030 Adaptive Flash Array Dual Controller SAN Storage:
e Storage include dual redundant controllers with the ability to upgrade the controllers without changing the
drives
* Installed ports:
o HPE 2x32Gb 2-port Fibre Channel FIO Adapter Kit {Total 4 x 32Gb FC Ports)
o HPE 2 x 10GBASE-T ISCS! 2-port (total 4 x 10GBase-T Ports)
*  Support 1GbaseT, 10GbaseT, 10GbE SFP+,25Gb SFP28 or 16/32Gb FC.
«  Upgradable to at least 12 ports per controller
*  enterprise availability of 99,9999% with no single point of failure
e storage include Data reduction ratio from one tier only with at-least three drive failure protection
1-Main Site simultanem-lsw with at least +60K I0PS
SAN * Installed Drives: 1 | 161,800 | 161,800
Storage: o HPE Alletra 5000 84TB (21x4TB) FIO HDD Bundle

© HPE Alletra 5000 17.28TB (6x3.84TB) FIO Cache Bundle
o effective capacity 134TB with 2:1
s  Storage include cloud monitoring and analytics engine for proactive Storage management. All required licenses
for shall be included in the offer.
* Storage support and supplied with Quality of Services (QoS} for controlling the IOPS and MB/sec for a given LUN
selectively,
s Storage support critical storage efficiency features - inline de-duplication, compression, thin provisioning at
controlter level.
* Storage support online backup for critical applications such as MS Exchange SQL, VMware, Hyper-V, Citrix and
oracle using application consistent snapshots. Any license required for same shall be supplied for entire
supported capacity of the array.
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e  Storage support storage-based replication between datacenter for effective data protection with ability to
replicate only incremental changes between two sites

s  Storage suppoart more than 1000 Snapshots per LUN / Volume,

+  Storage array shall have separate snapshot backup policy between production and DR site.
Storage include license for all critical functionalities like Snapshot, Application managed snapshots, Clone,
Replication, data Tiering, QOS, LUN Configuration and Management etc. for the maximum supported capacity
of array. There shall be no additional software license requirement for future capacity upgrade.

*  The storage support industry-leading Operating System platforms & clustering including: Windows Server 2012,
Windows Server 2016, VMware, Linux and Unix operating system etc.

HPE 3 Years warranty and support with Infosight with DMR Service

+ predictive support automation,

+ proactive management, to predict and prevent any issues before applications are disrupted.

+ global learning, and a recommendation engine,

=  Predictive Analytics Engine

Description Specification QFY | Unit Price $ | Total Price $
HPE Alletra 5030 Adaptive Flash Array Dual Controller SAN Storage:

¢  Storage include dual redundant controllers with the ability to upgrade the controllers without changing the drives

e Installed ports: : '
o HPE 2x32Gb 2-port Fibre Channel FIO Adapter Kit {Total 4 x 32Gb FC Ports)
o HPE 2 x 10GBASE-T ISCSI 2-port {total 4 x 10GBase-T Ports)

. e Support 1GbaseT, 10GbaseT, 10GbE SFP+,25Gb SFP28 or 16/32Gb FC.
2'2?::’: eS:AN ¢ Upgradable to at least 12 ports per controller 1 135,900 135,900

s enterprise availability of 99,9999% with no single point of failure
s storage include Data reduction ratio from one tier only with at-least three drive failure protection simultaneously
with at least +60K IOPS
e Installed Drives:
o HPE Alletra 5000 84TB {21x4TB) FIO HDD Bundle
o  HPE Alletra 5000 11.52TB {6x1.92TB) FIQO Cache Bundle
o effective capacity 134TB with 2:1
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¢ Storage include cloud menitoring and analytics engine for proactive Storage management. All required licenses
for shall be included in the offer.

e Storage support and supplied with Quality of Services {QoS) for controlling the IOPS and MB/sec for a given LUN
selectively.

* Storage support critical storage efficiency features - inline de-duplication, compression, thin provisioning at
controller level.

e Storage support online backup for critical applications such as MS Exchange SQL, VMware, Hyper-V, Citrix and
oracle using application consistent snapshots. Any license required for same shall be supplied for entire supported
capacity of the array.

« Storage support storage-based replication between datacenter for effective data protection with ability to
replicate only incremental changes between two sites

* Storage support more than 1000 Snapshots per LUN / Volume.

e  Storage array shall have separate snapshot backup policy between production and DR site.

¢ Storage include license for all critical functionalities like Snapshot, Application managed snapshots, Clone,
Replication, data Tiering, QOS, LUN Configuration and Management etc. for the maximum supported capacity of
array. There shall be no additional software license requirement for future capacity upgrade.

¢ The storage support industry-leading Operating System platforms & clustering including: Windows Server 2012,
Windows Server 2016, VMware, Linux and Unix operating system etc.

HPE 3 Years warranty and support with Infosight with DMR Service

* predictive support automation,

*  proactive management, to predict and prevent any issues before applications are disrupted.

* global learning, and a recommendation engine,

®  Predictive Analytics Engine
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Description Specification Qry Unit Price 5 Total Price $
HPE Synergy 12000 Next Gen Frame — First Frame
Device bays: Up 12 Half-Height Blades
Up to 6 Full Height Blades
Mixed configurations supported

Management:

o Two appliance bays for redundant management appliances

o 2 xHPE Synergy Composer2 included (OneView)
Frame Link Module: 2 x HPE Synergy 4-port Frame Link Module
Interconnect bays: 6 any I/0 fabric
Power Modules: HP Single Phase Power Module.
Power Supply: 6 x 2650 Watt Power Supplies of Titanium class efficiency, full Redundant
Active Cool Fan: 10 x HP Active Cool Fans, full Redundant Cool Fans
interconnects:

3-HPE Synergy o 2 x HPE Virtual Connect SE 100Gb F32 Module for Synergy
12000 Next Gen ¢ 12x50Gb Ethernet downlinks to compute module Converged Network Adapters 1 72600 72600
Frame o Each 50Gb downlink supports up to 7 FlexNICs and 1 FlexHBA or 8 FlexNICs {each flexNec can
be configured FC: 8Gb, 16Gb, 32Gb, Ethernet from 500Mb to 50Gb in 500Mb increments)
o 6xQSFP28 external uplink ports configurable as 1x100Gb or 4x25Gb or 1x40Gb or 4x10Gb
Ethernet or 1x32Gb FC or 1x16Gb FC connected to external LAN/SAN switches
o Example of Supported downlinks total dual 50Gb port per Compute
o 2x16GbFC+6x10Gb + 2 x 4Gb
o 2x32Gb FC + 2x 10Gb + 2 x 8Gh

Cables, adapters and Transceivers:

¢ 6 X HPE 10Gb SFP+ Transceiver {Ethernet uplinks}

o 4 X HPE 16Gb SFP+ Short Wave Transceiver (Fiber Channel)

o 8 X HPE QSFP28 to SFP28 Adapter

© 2 X HPE 100Gb QSFP28 to QSFP28 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable, cascading cables.
Form Factor: Rack{10U)

R rranty: HPE 3 years Foundation Care 24x7 support with DMR Service. - /A;
T4
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HPE 42U 600mmx1200mm G2 Kitted Advanced Pallet Rack with Side Panels and Baying

2 x HPE G2 Basic 7.3kVA/60309 3-wire 32A/230V Outlets (36) €13 (6) C19/Vertical INTLPDU 1
Description Specification Qty. Unit Price $ | Total Price $

HPE Synergy 480 Genl10 plus Compute Module
Processor: 2 x Intel Xeon-Gold 5320 2.2GHz 26-core 185W Processor for HPE.
Memory: HPE 512GB (16x32GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-3200Memaory Kit.
Maximum Memory: up to 3TB
Memory Slots; 24 DIMM Slots

4-HPE Synergy | notwork Controller: HPE Synergy 6820C 25/50Gb Converged Network Adapter (Ethernet and FC)

480cgfnn:t.?t:lus Array Controller: HPE Smart Array P204i-c SR Gen10 {4 Internal Lanes/1GB Cache) 12G SAS Modular 4 27,270 109,080

Module Controll:er '
Hard Drives: 2 x HPE 480GB SATA 6G Read Intensive SFF SC SSD.
HDD Expansion: up to 2 SFF HDDs slots standard
Mezzanine Support: Three (3) additional |/0 expansion siots via mezzanine card.
Form Factor: Haif Height Blade
Warranty: HPE 3 years Foundation Care 24x7 support with DMR Service
2
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Description Specification arty Unit Price $| Total Price $
Aruba 8320 48p 10G SFP/SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+ with X472 5 Fans 2 Power Supply Switch Bundle
{IL479A)
I/0 Ports:

* 48 ports of 1/10G for use with SFP and SFP+ transceivers
* 6 ports of 40G for use with QSFP+ transceivers.
¢ SFP+is compatible with 1Gb SFP transceivers
Power and Fans:
s Power Supplies; 2 x redundant hot plug power supply
e  Fans: 5 x redundant hot plug Fans
Performance:
* Switching Capacity: 2.5Thps.
s  Throughput: 1,905 MPPS
¢ MAC Address Table Size: 96K
¢  Number of VLANS: 4096 23,440 46,880
Memory and Processor: CPU: 2GHz. 16 GB RAM, 64 GB SSD, and 8 GB Flash.
Management: SNMP; RJ-45 serial; USB micro USB console; RJ-45 Ethernet port
Key features:
e  Static IPv4 and IPv6 routing
¢ Advanced Layer 2/3 Feature set includes BGP, QSPF, VRF, and |Pv6.,
¢ Jumbo frames: Allows high-performance backups and disaster-recovery systems; provides a
maximum frame size of SK bytes.
* SNMPvy3, Remote logging/Manage.
e STP: Supports standard |EEE 802.1D STP, IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP}
for faster convergence, and IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol {MSTP)
e |EEE 802.3ad LACP: Supports up to 128 link aggregation groups {LAGs}
*  Full redundant, hot-swappable power supplies and fans.
¢ Intelligent monitoring and Visibility.

5-New Datacenter
Switch

/ s

\/ Clagleall baglgiSis CHLGY! Blsf ol e LYy
\ baid) ual ’
Lall 39 Aboluae i._.'é,.gl Sl lhaed) Adad |t ’ | Pages g



State of Palestine
Ministry of Finance
General Supplies Department

Cridaudd 43 g2
L) 505
dalalt a3 gl 4y e

2022/ 168 Ay i3, PSF-GSD/MOF/2022/184  L.abial b,
e Compact 1U Switch.
Transceivers and DAC Cables Included:
e 1 xHPE X242 40G Q5FP+ to QSFP+ DAC Cable (for Core Switch Stacking)
¢ 10 x Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver
Warranty: Aruba Lifetime Warranty, NBD SLA

Description Specification Qty. | Unit Price $ | Total Price $

HPE StoreOnce 3660 80TB Base System
Capacity: 10 x 8TB disks for data storage (80TB raw, 56TB usable)
Total capacity (raw): Up to 272 T8
Maximum local usable capacity: Up to 200 TB
Effective local usable capacity: 4 PB (with 20:1 deduplication)
Max Total capacity: 600 TB
Effective Cloud Bank Storage capacity: 3 PB (with 20:1 deduplication)
Effective total usable capacity: 12 PB
Maximum Catalyst write performance: 25TB/hour
RAID support: RAID 6 with hot spare 1 53,550 53,550
Connectivity:
e 2 x HPE StoreOnce 10/25Ghb SFP Ports with 2 x transceivers included
System Management: through local graphical interface (GUI) or the StoreOnce Enterprise Manager application
Target for backup applications: HPE StoreOnce Catalyst, Virtual Tape Library (VTL), NAS (CIFS and NFS)
Supported Protocols: NAS, VTL, OST, and Veeam integration
Included features: deduplication, Catalyst and replication and Encryption {Licenses included)
Integration: integrate with all major backup software players
Form factor: 2U Scalable Rack
Warranty: HPE 3years Foundation Care 24x7 DMR (parts and Labor) onsite warranty.

6-Backup HW
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Description

Specification

Qty.

Unit Price S

Total Price $

7-Veeam Backup SW

Veeam Availability Suite Enterprise Plus 3 Years 24x7 Support E-LTU per Socket

8

6,645

53,160
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Description Technical Specifications B Qty. Unit Price $ | Total Price $ |
Operating system Windows 10 loT Enterprise for Thin Clients 64
Processor Type Intel® Celeron® N4000 with Intel® UHD Graphics 600 (1.1 GHz base frequency,
up to 2.6 GHz burst frequency, 4 MB L2 cache, 2 cores)
Standard Memory 4GB DDR4-2400 SDRAM
Storage 32GB Flash memory X
Audio - 3.5 mm headset jack supporting a headset, headphones or and external
speaker
8-HP 430 Thin [ Graphic Adapter Intel® UHD Graphics 600
Client PC External 1/0O Ports USB ports: 1 x USB-C™ featuring DisplayPort™ over USB-C™ and USB Power
Delivery

3 x USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 ports (2 x rear ports, 1 x side port)
Video outputs: 1 x DisplayPort™ 1.2: 1 x HDMI;
Other: 1 x R145 GbE interface; 1 x 3.5mm headset jack

350 315 110,250

Keyboard HP USB Keyboard
Mouse/Pointing Device HP USB Mouse ‘
Network Interface Gigabit Ethernet (GbE)
Software HP Device Manager; HP Easy Shell; HP Smart Zero Client Services; HP
ThinState; HP ThinUpdate.
FProtocoIs Citrix® HDX; Citrix® ICA; Microsoft RDP; Microsoft RFX; VMware Horizon®

\
|
|
View™ through RDP/PColP, and Blast Extreme. \
Protocols are dependent on operating system installed. - !
[Warranty Three Years Warranty |

4
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Description | Item Technical Specifications Qty Unit Price $ Total Price
9-HP 9.1 HP P22v G4 21.5 inch FHD Business Monitor 350 127 42,700
Business Three Years Warranty
Monitor 9.2 HP Quick Release 2 350 17 5,950
Description Technical Specifications Qty Unit Price 5 Total Price $
HPE DI360 Genl0 Server: |
e Processor: 2 x Intet Xeon-Silver 4210R {2.4GHz/10-core/100W}.
¢  Memory: 128GB Memory.
¢ Maximum Memory: up to 3TB.
10-HPE Rack ¢ Memory Slots: 24 DIMM Slots.
. N : .
Servers: . etwork: 4 x 1Gb Network Ports 10 11,000 110,000
*  Array Controller: 2 GB Controller.
e Hard Drives: 4 x HPE 1.92TB SATA Read Intensive SFF SC SSD.
¢ HDD Expansion: up to 8 SFF HDDs siots standard.
¢ Redundant Power Supply.
e  Form Factor: 1U Rack.
&  Warranty: HPE 3 Years Foundation Care NBD With DMR Service.
Description Item Technical Specifications Qty Unit Price$ | Total Price$
11.1 e 10x WIndows Server 2022 Standard - 16 Core License Pack Perpetual 1 32,850 32,890
] * 3 x Windows Server Datacenter License Perpetual
11-Microsoft, .
Kaspersky, and 11.2 ¢ Windows Remote Desktop Server CAL 2022 User CAL Perpetual 250 165 41,250
. 11.3 «  Office Standard 2021 Perpetual S 495 2,475 .
VMware License - - -
K_aspersky Endpoint Security for Business - Select / 13 45 585
License for Three Years.
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11.5 s  VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 3years 24 x 7 Support E-LTU 1 2,250 2,250
11.6 s  VMware vCenter Server Standard for vSphere (per Instance) 3years 24 x 7 E-LTU i 13,460 13,460
11.7 *  VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 3years 24 x 7 Support E-LTU 8 7,695 61,560
Description Item Technical Specifications Qty Unit Price$ | Total Price$
Installation and configuration By CMC Certified and professional engineers:
* Install and Config HPE SAN Storage in Main and DR Site,
. Install and config HPE Synergy.
o Install and config VMware cluster.
12.1 . Migrate ViMware environment to new system. 1 20,000 20,000
* Install and config HPE Storeonce.
. * Install and config Veeam Backup SW.
12-installation & * Install and config Aruba DC Switches.
configuration, * Install and config Microscft VDI system By CMC Certified and professional engineers in Main site and 10 Branches,
Professional
Services and Hands 12.2 3 Years Professional Service and Support By CMC Certified and professional engineers 1 18,000 18,000
on Training: Hands on Training By CMC Certified and professional engineer per topic:
¢  HPE SAN Storage.
. HPE Synergy
12.3 L] HPE StoreOnce. 1 6,000 6,000
*  Veeam.
*  VMware
s VDI solution.
3 Days in Ramallah,
Description Technical Specifications Qty Unit Price $ | Total Price $
14-HP Design Jet T1700 44-in PostScript HP Design Jet T1700 44-in PostScript Printer
- 1 8,230 8,230
Printer Warranty: HP 3-Years Limited hardware warranty
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Description Technical Specifications Qty Unit Price $ | Total Price $
15-HP Design Jet T2600 HP Design Jet T2600 Multifunction Printer series 1 13825 13.875
Multifunction Printer series Warranty: HP 3-Years Limited hardware warranty ’ '
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